900276819 01/09/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of State of Incorporation for Orginal Applicant

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blue Ridge Paper Products, Inc.		103/08/1999 1	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Ridge Paper Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	41 Main Street	
Internal Address:	PO Box 1429	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28716	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2743531	BLUE RIDGE SEASONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: James L. Vana of Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70866-4000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Winfield B. Martin
Signature:	/Winfield B. Martin/
Date:	01/09/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Blue Ridge Paper Products, Inc. - Corporate #page1.tif

O OVS GO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME: 0301 **Department of State: Division of Corporations**

File Number:

Entity Name:

Status:

HOME Privacy Policy Frequently Asked Questions View Search Results Summary of Charges About Agency

Secretary's Letter Newsroom Frequent

Questions Related Links Contact Us

Office Location

SERVICES

Pay Taxes File UCC's

Delaware Laws Online

Name Reservation Entity Search

Status Validate Certificate

Customer Service

Survey

INFORMATION

Corporate Forms Corporate Fees UCC Forms and

Fees Taxes Expedited

Services Service of Process Registered Agents

Get Corporate

Status Submitting a Request How to Form a New **Business Entity** Certifications, Apostilles &

Authentication of Documents

<u>Logout</u>

Entity Details

03/08/1999 Incorporation 3013589 Date / Formation (mm/dd/yyyy)

Date:

GENERAL

BLUE RIDGE PAPER PRODUCTS INC.

Entity Kind: CORPORATION Entity Type:

DOMESTIC State: DE

Residency:

GOOD

STANDING

Status Date: 03/08/1999

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

Name: THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY

Address: **CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE ST**

WILMINGTON City: County: **NEW CASTLE**

State: DΕ Postal Code: 19801

Phone: (302)658-7581

Additional Information is available for a fee of \$20,00. This information will include current franchise tax assessment, current filing history and more...

Would you like Tax & History Information Submit

Back to Entity Search

To contact a Delaware Online Agent click here.

site map | about this site | contact us | translate | delaware gov

TRADEMARK REEL: 005190 FRAME;193923